Tariff No.	25	<u>-</u>			25th	Revised	Page No.	1
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	American Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-87</u>				
Registered	Trade Name(s)							
			CHECK	K SHEET				
	All pages contained in							
	tariff and/or any supple							
	the same as, or are be		late of this pa	age. "O" in	the revi	ision colum	.n	
	indicates an original p	age.						
	Page	Current	Page	Current	1 [	Page	Current	1
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	0	24		1 [	48	8	1
	Check Sheet	25	25		1 [	49	8	1
	Item Index	1	26		] [	50	2	]
	Index Topic	0	27		] [	51	1	]
	Index Topic	0	28		] [	52	0	]
	Taxes Sheet	0	29		<b>↓</b>	53	2	_
	Appendix A	0	30		<b>↓</b>	54	2	_
	6		31		<b>↓</b>	55	0	4
	7		32		<b>∤</b> ⊦		<del>                                     </del>	4
	8		33 34		<b>∤</b>		<del>                                     </del>	4
	10		35		┨			-
	11		36		┨			4
	12		37		┨			┨
	13		38		† †			1
	14		39		1			†
	15		40		†			1
	16		41	0	1 [			1
	17		42		] [			]
	18		43		] [			]
	19		44		] [			
	20		45		<b>↓</b>		<u> </u>	_
	21		46		<b>↓</b>		<del> </del>	_
	22		47	9	<b>↓</b>		<del> </del>	4
	23	1		<u> </u>	<b>∤</b> ⊦		<del>                                     </del>	4
		<del>                                     </del>	<b> </b>	<del> </del>	<b>∤</b> ⊦			-
				<u> </u>	J L			_
			Suppl <u>eme</u>	ents in Effect	:t			
					_			
				Supplemer	nt No.	Revision N	<u>0.</u>	
		Special Fuel Su	rcharge	***		***		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date	: September 15, 2010					Effecti	ive Date:	November 1, 2010
10000 2 3.1.	. Ooptomzer 10, 2015		(For Official	Use Only)			VO Duit.	11010111101 1, 2011
				• •				
Docket No.	. TG	Da	ate:			_ By:		
i								

Tariff No.	25	_							10th	Revised page No.	21
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American D	isposal Co., I	<u>nc G-87</u>							
	•	<u> </u>	Item 100 R	esidential Serv	vice Mont	hly Rates (con	tinued on I	next page)			
Rates in this	s петт арріу.										
resident condom (2) When re recycling condom	waste collection, curbical property. This incliniums, etc., where seequired by a local gover, and yardwaste serviniums, and apartmentoperty owner or manager.	udes single fa ervice is billed rernment serv vice must be p at buildings of	amily dwelling I directly to the rice level ordination	gs, duplexes, a se occupant of nance, solid wa single-family dv	apartments, each reside raste collecti wellings, dur	mobile homes ential unit, and, ion, curbside olexes, mobile	or homes,				
to the pi	roporty owner or mane	agor.									
Rates below	v apply in the following	g service area	a Pierce Coun	ity as describe	d in Append	dix A					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers Mini-can	Service WG-R	Rate \$12.17	\$6.00	Service* \$18.17	Rate \$5.91	of Containers Four cans	Service WG-R	Rate \$38.76	Rate \$6.00	Service* \$44.76	Rate \$5.91
Mini-can	WG-NR	13.17	6.00	19.17	5.91		WG-NR	42.76	6.00	48.76	5.91
One can	WG-R	14.91	6.00	20.91	5.91	Five cans	WG-R	46.95	6.00	52.95	5.91
One can	WG-NR	15.91	6.00	21.91	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	51.95	6.00	57.95	5.91
Two cans Two cans	WG-R WG-NR	21.52 23.52	6.00 6.00	27.52 29.52	5.91 5.91	Six cans Six cans	WG-R WG-NR	49.99 55.99	6.00 6.00	55.99 61.99	5.91 5.91
Three Cans		29.47	6.00	35.47	5.91	SIX Caris	WG-INK	55.99	0.00	01.99	5.91
Three Cans		32.47	6.00	38.47							
	MG	9.91	6.00	15.91	5.91						
Recycling or	EOWR	n/a	9.00	n/a	n/a						
			<del>                                     </del>	+				<del>                                     </del>		_	
				+							
Note 1: Des	Service Codes: WG=Weekl scription/rules related scription/rules related	EOWR=Every R=with recycling to recycling p	Other Week Rea	cycling; MR=Mont ycling shown on page	thly Recycling;	-		I			
No	stomers will be charge Credit will be given fo eptacles out for collec	or partially fille	•		•						
* The charge	e included in this rate	for recycling	and/or yard w	vaste is:							
Recycling:	\$6.00	_	Yard Waste	:							
	receiving service will r ment will be adjusted			-	, ,	redit per mont	h. The cor	nmodity			
						Re	ecycling se	ervice rate	s on this pa	nge expire on: Octobe	er 31, 2011
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	September 15, 2010							Effectiv	/e Date:	November 1, 2010	
				(F	or Official L	Jse Only)					
Docket No.	TG		Date:		F	Зу:					
						-					

Tariff No.	25	_						<u>10th</u>	Revised p	age No.	<u>25</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disp	oosal Co., Inc	: G-87							
	,	<u>Item 105</u>	Multi-family	Service - Mo	nthly Rate	s (continues c	n next pag	<u>ie)</u>			
Service Area	Pierce County as des	cribed in Appen	dix A								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
	WG-R	\$16.40	\$6.00	\$22.40	\$5.91	Five cans	WG-R	\$62.46	\$6.00	\$68.46	\$5.91
	WG-NR	17.15	6.00	23.15	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	63.21	6.00	69.21	\$5.91
	WG-R	25.55	6.00	31.55	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	74.47	6.00	80.47	\$5.91
	WG-NR	26.30	6.00	32.30	5.91	Six cans	WG-NR	75.22	6.00	81.22	\$5.91
Three Cans		37.45	6.00	43.45	5.91	Recycl only		9.00		-	, , ,
Three Cans		38.20	6.00	44.20	5.91	, ,					
	WG-R	49.57	6.00	55.57	5.91						
	WG-NR	50.32	6.00	56.32	5.91						
	-										
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.										
	Irmgard R Wilcox September 15, 2010					Rec	ycling rate	es on this page	expire: Octob		010
issue Date.	ooptember 10, 2010			(For t	Official Use	e Only)		LITE	ouve Date. IN	OVEITIDEL 1, Z	010
				(, 5,							
Docket No. 7	TG	D	ate:		By			-			

Tariff No.	25	_		10th Revised P	Page No. 27
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	o., Inc G-87		
	Item 105 Multi-family	Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previ	ous page)	
	Item will apply to cominer/manager.	mercially billed mobile h	nome courts where serv	ice is billed and paid by	/ the
			Г	Pate per receptacle	
			Rate per receptacle	Rate per receptacle, additional pickup	
		Type of receptacle	first pickup per month	per month	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$9.43	\$3.43	
Customers e	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$1	(if applicable): Custom		I receive a mommodiy e adjustment will be adj	iusted bire: October 31, 2011
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	September 15, 2010			Effective D	ate: November 1, 2010
	,, =	(For	Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No. 25	_			10th	Revised Page No.	28				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American D	Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-87							
Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
			Siz	e or Type of C	Container					
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a					
First Pickup	21.71	30.48	38.36	72.90	101.97					
Each Additional Pickup	21.71	30.48	38.36	72.90	101.97					
Special Pickups	23.71	32.48	40.36	74.90	103.97					
Flat Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a					
Minimum Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a					
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10					
Pickup Rate	23.71	39.10	40.36	74.90	103.97	+				
Rent Per Calendar Day	23.71 \$ n/a	32.48 \$ n/a	\$ n/a	74.90 \$ n/a	\$ n/a	+				
Rent Per Month	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	+				
Lost Containers:*	ψ π/α	Ψ 11/α	Ψ 11/α	ψ πα	ψ τι/α					
Lost Gontainers.	600.00	650.00	700.00	850.00	1,050.00					
Note 1: Permanent Service: unless local governr Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr  Note 2: Permanent Service: be the same. If rent  Note 3: If a container is not i increments shall app  Customers receiving service will r The commodity price adjustment  Above rates include \$3.71 per yar  An additional charge of \$.75 per u  Accessorial charges assessed (lic \$1.00 per pickup for  *Lost container charge will apply i Charge will be reversed if contain	ment requires marged for service redit will be given of the firm of the dropy.  The ready and the dropy.  The receive a common will be adjusted ord, per pick-up for the firm of the firm	ore frequent so requested, en for partially-fan, the rate for this to be included in the record of the recycling seased to all Multiple or recycling, etc.) ocking gates a le to retrieve a	ervice or unleven if fewer of illed contained he first pickuled in the rate addy, the houstment of \$.00 g the deferred rvice.  It Family commoder contained container from	ess putrescible containers are ers.  p and each ace for the first purify rate in 15 rules of the first purify rules of	es are involved. serviced on a  ditional pickup mu ickup. minute  per yard per pick-up method.  lect not to recycle.					
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date: September 15, 2010	)				Effective Date:	November 1, 2010				
		(For Off	icial Use Onl	(y)	Dato.					
Docket No. TG	Date: _	•		• ,						

Tariff No.	25	_			8th	Revised Page	No. 30		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co.,	Inc G-87						
rtegistered	rrade Name(s)								
		Item 105 Multi-fa	mily Service	e Monthly	Rates				
		Non-compa							
	Multi-family re	esidential rates per contai	-	-		rop box service			
	Walti failing fe	oldonilai ratoo por contai	nor for garb	ago odolom	ioro domig d	TOP BOX COLVIOO			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A							
				Size o	r Type of Co	ontainer			
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard		
Number of	Receptacles	1	1	1	1				
Frequency	·	P	P	P	P				
Initial Deliv		40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00				
Rent per c		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent per n	ž	4.00	10.50	13.00	15.50				
Pickup Ch			10.00	10.00	10.00				
(See notes	_	5.30	11.00	23.50	34.28				
	ckup Charge	8.00	13.50	26.00	36.10				
Openial I		s: W=Weekly; EOW-Every Othe				ļ			
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 (R) credit per yard per pickup. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Note 4: A charge of \$2.85 per residential living unit will be assessed to the owner/manager of a Multi-Family									
	complex wno are on i	regular garbage service				s page expire o	on: October 31, 2011		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	September 15, 2010				E	Effective Date:	November 1, 2010		
		(For C	Official Use	Only)					
Doolest Nr.	T.C	Data			D				
Docket No.	ГG	Date:		<del> </del>	_ ву:				

Tariff No.	25				8th	Revised Page No.	46		
Company Na Registered Ti	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	<u>Americar</u>	Disposal Co.,	nc G-87					
Service Area:		d Material v Rates sta	with recycling (C ated per contain	ped in Company customer-owned er, per pickup					
	•								
Compaction F			Lav	Size or Type of		1 0 1/ 1			
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard			
	duled Pickup	\$	\$82.68	\$152.43	\$216.78	\$			
Special Pic		\$	\$88.68	\$158.43	\$222.78	\$			
Temporary S Pickup Rate		¢	\$00 G0	¢150.42	¢222.70	\$			
Ріскир Кат	9	\$	\$88.68	\$158.43	\$222.78	Ф			
An initial deliv	Customer will be charge particular trip. No credital particular trip. No c	t will be giv nlocking, u ll be asses	ren for partially-inlatching, etc.)	illed containers. rs request delive	ry of a compac	ctor.			
If a company	employee disconnect/red	connect co	mpactor a charç	ge of \$6.55 per h	aul will be ass	essed.			
	ceiving service will receity price adjustment will b		• •	,	,				
Above rates i	nclude \$3.71 per yard, pe	er pick-up f	for recycling ser	vice.					
Recycling rates on this page expire on; October 31, 2011  Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Journal Dy. Hingara IV Willoom									
Issue Date:	September 15, 2010		For Official Use	Only)	Effective Dat	e: November 1, 2010			
Docket No. T	G	,		• /	By:				

Tariff No.	25			9th	Revised	Page No.	47			
	me/Permit Number: <u>A</u> rade Name(s)	merican Dispo	osal Co., Inc	G-87						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area	Pierce County as desc	ribed in Apper	ndix A							
Compaction I	Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent S		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		′ard Yard			
	duled Pickup	\$105.70	\$144.89	\$182.91	\$274.38	\$	\$			
Special Pic	·	\$111.70	\$150.89	\$188.91	\$280.38	\$	\$			
Temporary S		<b>4</b> 1 1 1 1 1	* 100100	<del>*************************************</del>	¥=33.33	*	17			
Pickup Rate		\$111.70	\$150.89	\$188.91	\$280.38	\$	\$			
	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
	very charge of \$39.10 winder, tem 75.			·			nputed as			
If a company	employee disconnect/re	econnect comp	oactor a cha	rge of \$6.55 pe	r haul will be a	ssessed.				
	eceiving service will rece ity price adjustment will						oick-up.			
Above rates i	nclude \$3.71 per yard, p	er pick-up for	recycling se	rvice.						
	Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	September 15, 2010		(For Officia	ıl Use Only)	Eff	ective Date	e: November 1, 2010			
Docket No. T	G	Da	,		By:					

Tariff No. 25	_		<u>8tl</u>	<u>h</u> F	Revised Pa	age No.		48			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposa	al Co., Inc. (	<u>G-87</u>								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Pierce County as de	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	32 gal (	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Ya		Yard		Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$184.51	\$245.97			\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$190.51	\$251.97	\$360		\$	\$				
Temporary Service	Ψ	Ψ100.01	Ψ201.07	4000	7.00	<b>Y</b>	Ψ_				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$190.51	\$251.97	\$36	0.58	\$	\$				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)											
An initial delivery charge of \$39.10	will be assessed of	customers	request delive	ery of a c	compactor.						
A flat monthly charge, per contained described in Item 75.	er, for permanent re	gularly sche	duled custome	ers may	be made if	f computed a	as				
If a company employee disconnec	t/reconnect compac	tor a charge	of \$6.55 per l	haul will	be assess	ed.					
Customers receiving service will re The commodity price adjustment w			,	. ,		per pick-up.					
Above rates include \$3.71 per yard	d, per pick-up for red	cycling servi	ce.								
			Recycling ra	ites on t	his page e	expire on: C	octob	er 31, 2011			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: September 15, 2010					Effective	Date: Nove	mber	1, 2010			
	(	For Official	Use Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:							
	_			-							

Tariff No.	25			_	8th	Revised P	age No.	49	
	me/Permit Number: <u>Ar</u> rade Name(s)	nerican Dis	sposal Co.,	Inc G-87					
		- 0	o :	5					
						npany's Vehic vned contain			
	Oompac		-	container, pe					
				,,		-1			
Service Area	Pierce County as describ	ed in Appe	endix A						
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard		ard Yard	
	duled Pickup	\$	\$	\$279.76		\$403.61	\$	\$	
Special Pic		\$	\$	\$285.76	$\perp$	\$409.61	\$	\$	
Temporary S				•					
Pickup Rat	9	\$	\$	\$285.76		\$409.61	\$	\$	
An initial deliv	Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit harges assessed (lids, unvery charge of \$39.10 will charge, per container, for tem 75.	will be give locking, un be assesse	en for partial	ally-filled con cc.) mers reques	tainers	s. ery of a comp	pactor.		
	employee disconnect/rec	onnect com	npactor a c	harge of \$6.	55 per	haul will be a	assessed.		
	eceiving service will receivity price adjustment will be			•				pick-up.	
Above rates i	nclude \$3.71 per yard, pe	r pick-up fo	or recycling	service.					
	Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011								
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	September 15, 2010		/F 0.55			Eff	ective Dat	te: November 1, 2010	
			(For Offic	ial Use Only	)				
Docket No. T	G	D	ate:			By:			